5
'07‘;;\95'

WEST PENNINE ROAD CLUB

Affiliated: - CTT, NLTTA, BCF, MDLCA

10 Mile Time Trial

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Saturday 11" May 2019

Event Sec. Steven Smith. 52 Edward Rd, Shaw, Oldham OL2 7EY tel. 07462 891128

1t Fastest £30
2" Fastest £25
3 Fastest £20
4t Fastest £15

5t Fastest £10

Timekeepers, Mr Peter Briscoe and Mr David Brown

Event H.Q. Sawley Village Hall BB7 4LE H.Q. Will be open from 16:45

AWARDS

VET 40 £10

VET 50 £10

VET 60 £10

VET 70 £10

VET 80 £10

Fastest Team 3 £5 each

First Rider off at 18.09

1%t Lady £30
2nd Lady £25
1%t Lady Vet £10

1%t Junior £10

One rider, one prize, except for team prize

COURSE L109

START on the A59 Clitheroe to Gisburn road at top of Sawley Brow at a point in line with a metal
gateway at the western end of a large lay-by on the south side of road.

Proceed south west along the A59 to turn at first roundabout, junction with A671(Clitheroe),
(5.74m). Retrace along the A59 to finish at lamppost No778 approximately 50 yards before the
junction with local road to Chatburn. (10.00 MILES)

Directions to start turn left out of Sawley Village Hall car park. At the end of road turn left to top
of Sawley Brow. The start is on the right at end of lay-by. There is extra parking in the lay-by.



Cycling Time Trials North D.C.

The following Local Regulations have been approved by the National Committee in accordance
with Regulation 38 Any breaches may lead to disciplinary action being taken.

CTT Regulation 17: Signing on Sheet and Signing-Out Sheet :The Competitors in all types of events
must make themselves aware of any special safety instructions for the event and sign the official
signing on sheet when collecting their number

(a) In Type A events a competitor must return to the events H.Q. either during the event or
within a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return
their number and (ii) sign the official Signing-Out Sheet

Local Reg No 5

In ALL events competitors prior to starting are not permitted to ride past the finish timekeeper
during the duration of the event.

Local Reg No 6

Any competitor making a ‘U’ turn in the vicinity of the start or finish will be disqualified from the
event.

Local Reg No 15

Riders must keep to the left-hand side of the road except when overtaking. Failure to comply with
the above may lead to disqualification.

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE.
Riders must give their number at the finish and elsewhere on the course if requested.

Riders must NOT STAND in the road at the start or finish (This constitutes obstruction and is a
breach of Regulations).

Riders must NOT ride with their heads down.
HELMETS:

All competitors under the age of 18 and/or JUNIORS must wear a HELMET of HARD/SOFT SHELL
construction that conforms to a recognised standard (see regulation 15).

Cycling Time Trials strongly recommends All competitors to wear such a helmet.
Competitors Machine — Lights.

CTT recommends that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a
position clearly visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

The Signing On /Signing Out Sheet and course risk assessment sheet will be located at the Village
Hall failure to sign out will result in the rider being given D.N.F.

There will be drinks and food available after the event. Donations will be appreciated.

HAVE A SAFE AND ENJOYABLE RIDE



Number

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

Start
Time
18:09
18:10

18:20

18:30

18:40

First Name
Mark
David
Jose
Adam
Nikola
Graeme
Richard
David
Stephen
Francis
Brian
Ben
Deborah
Denis
John
Nigel
Sean
David
Shaun
Paul
Andrew
John
Paul
Dave
Lindsey
Lisa
Paul
Daniel
Hugh
lan

lan
Paul
David
David
Liam
Dan
Jason
Gavin
Stephen
Craig
Kevin

Last Name
Hulme
Turner
Pinon Shaw
Newall
Matthews
Poole
Durham
Bigio
Glenwright
Woodcock
Moore
Trippier
Moss
Thompson
Wade
Gleeson
Owens
Tabron
Leonard
Atkinson
Gibson
Morgan
Ashworth
Topping
Styler
Greenwood
Shallicker
Styler
English
Earnshaw
Jackson
Braithwaite
Ashton
Trippier
Rees
Connor
Bateman
Wright
Moorhouse
Howarth
Blades

Club

West Pennine Road Club
Cleveleys Road Club

Ribble Valley Crossroads Care Cycling Team
Horwich Cycling Club

Halifax Imperial Wheelers
Thames Turbo Triathlon Club
VTTA (Yorkshire)

Croston Velo

VTTA (Merseyside)

Bury Clarion CC

The Tricycle Association - North Western Region
East Lancashire RC

Team Merlin

West Pennine Road Club

North Lancashire Road Club
VTTA (Merseyside)

Croston Velo

Horwich Cycling Club

East Lancashire RC

Port Sunlight Wheelers

East Lancashire RC
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car Covers
East Lancashire RC

North Lancashire Road Club
Croston Velo

Rossendale RC
Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car Covers
Croston Velo

Manchester Bicycle Club
Allterrain road club

East Lancashire RC

Pendle Forest CC

Aerobic Power Race Team (APRT)
East Lancashire RC

llkley CC

Bill Nickson Cycles

Team Swift

Bury Clarion CC

Nelson Whs CC

Rossendale RC

Team Lusso



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

18:50

19:00

19:10

19:20

Derek
Roy
John
Dave
Alan
Ben
Paul
Martin
Karen
Aiden
Scott
Phil
Matthew
Rick

Julia
Shaun
James
Joseph
Samuel
John
Richard
Charlotte
David
Christopher
Rod
Andy
Barry
James
Caroline
Paul
Simon

Parkinson
Nield
Huggon
Smalley
Stark
Watson

Hill
Ferguson
Bailey
Heyworth
Leverington
Shaw
Kirkbright
Warrington

Wardley-
kershaw

Mchugh
Lindsay
Cadwallader
Wilson
Draper
Bideau
Boothman
Ireland
Thomas
Goodfellow
Gorton
Teal

Duffy
Leighton
Beech
Wilson

Springfield Financial Racing Team
Lancashire RC

Ribble Valley C&RC

Team Swift

Southport CC

Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club
Lancashire RC

Hoppers Rollers

East Lancashire RC

Rapha Cycling Club

Springfield Financial Racing Team
Kent Valley RC

Aerobic Power Race Team (APRT)
Transition Race Team

St Ives CC

Transition Race Team
Hoppers Rollers

Bury Clarion CC

East Lancashire RC

North Lancashire Road Club
Pendle Forest CC

ABC Centreville

East Lancashire RC
Rossendale RC

North Lancashire Road Club
East Lancashire RC

Chorley Cycling Club

Bury Clarion CC

Lancashire RC

FitPRO

Ribble Pro Cycling



