

WEST PENNINE ROAD CLUB

Affiliated: - CTT, NLTTA, BCF, MDLCA





Saturday 11th May 2019

Event Sec. Steven Smith. 52 Edward Rd, Shaw, Oldham OL2 7EY tel. 07462 891128

Timekeepers, Mr Peter Briscoe and Mr David Brown

Event H.Q. Sawley Village Hall BB7 4LE H.Q. Will be open from 16:45

First Rider off at 18.09

AWARDS

 1st Fastest £30
 VET 40 £10
 1st Lady £30

 2nd Fastest £25
 VET 50 £10
 2nd Lady £25

 3rd Fastest £20
 VET 60 £10
 1st Lady Vet £10

 4th Fastest £15
 VET 70 £10
 1st Junior £10

 5th Fastest £10
 VET 80 £10

One rider, one prize, except for team prize

COURSE L109

Fastest Team 3 £5 each

START on the A59 Clitheroe to Gisburn road at top of Sawley Brow at a point in line with a metal gateway at the western end of a large lay-by on the south side of road.

Proceed south west along the A59 to turn at first roundabout, junction with A671(Clitheroe), (5.74m). Retrace along the A59 to finish at lamppost No778 approximately 50 yards before the junction with local road to Chatburn. (10.00 MILES)

Directions to start turn left out of Sawley Village Hall car park. At the end of road turn left to top of Sawley Brow. The start is on the right at end of lay-by. There is extra parking in the lay-by.



Cycling Time Trials North D.C.

The following Local Regulations have been approved by the National Committee in accordance with Regulation 38 Any breaches may lead to disciplinary action being taken.

CTT Regulation 17: Signing on Sheet and Signing-Out Sheet :The Competitors in all types of events must make themselves aware of any special safety instructions for the event and sign the official signing on sheet when collecting their number

(a) In Type A events a competitor must return to the events H.Q. either during the event or within a reasonable time after the last rider has finished the event and must (i) return their number and (ii) sign the official Signing-Out Sheet

Local Reg No 5

In ALL events competitors prior to starting are not permitted to ride past the finish timekeeper during the duration of the event.

Local Reg No 6

Any competitor making a 'U' turn in the vicinity of the start or finish will be disqualified from the event.

Local Reg No 15

Riders must keep to the left-hand side of the road except when overtaking. Failure to comply with the above may lead to disqualification.

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE.

Riders must give their number at the finish and elsewhere on the course if requested.

Riders must NOT STAND in the road at the start or finish (This constitutes obstruction and is a breach of Regulations).

Riders must NOT ride with their heads down.

HELMETS:

All competitors under the age of 18 and/or JUNIORS must wear a HELMET of HARD/SOFT SHELL construction that conforms to a recognised standard (see regulation 15).

Cycling Time Trials strongly recommends All competitors to wear such a helmet.

Competitors Machine – Lights.

CTT recommends that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position clearly visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

The Signing On /Signing Out Sheet and course risk assessment sheet will be located at the Village Hall failure to sign out will result in the rider being given D.N.F.

There will be drinks and food available after the event. Donations will be appreciated.

HAVE A SAFE AND ENJOYABLE RIDE

	Start			
Number	Time	First Name	Last Name	Club
9	18:09	Mark	Hulme	West Pennine Road Club
10	18:10	David	Turner	Cleveleys Road Club
11		Jose	Pinon Shaw	Ribble Valley Crossroads Care Cycling Team
12		Adam	Newall	Horwich Cycling Club
13		Nikola	Matthews	Halifax Imperial Wheelers
14		Graeme	Poole	Thames Turbo Triathlon Club
15		Richard	Durham	VTTA (Yorkshire)
16		David	Bigio	Croston Velo
17		Stephen	Glenwright	VTTA (Merseyside)
18		Francis	Woodcock	Bury Clarion CC
19		Brian	Moore	The Tricycle Association - North Western Region
20	18:20	Ben	Trippier	East Lancashire RC
21		Deborah	Moss	Team Merlin
22		Denis	Thompson	West Pennine Road Club
23		John	Wade	North Lancashire Road Club
24		Nigel	Gleeson	VTTA (Merseyside)
25		Sean	Owens	Croston Velo
26		David	Tabron	Horwich Cycling Club
27		Shaun	Leonard	East Lancashire RC
28		Paul	Atkinson	Port Sunlight Wheelers
29		Andrew	Gibson	East Lancashire RC
30	18:30	John	Morgan	Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car Covers
31		Paul	Ashworth	East Lancashire RC
32		Dave	Topping	North Lancashire Road Club
33		Lindsey	Styler	Croston Velo
34		Lisa	Greenwood	Rossendale RC
35		Paul	Shallicker	Coveryourcar.co.uk RT - Fitted and Tailored Car Covers
36		Daniel	Styler	Croston Velo
37		Hugh	English	Manchester Bicycle Club
38		lan	Earnshaw	Allterrain road club
39		lan	Jackson	East Lancashire RC
40	18:40	Paul	Braithwaite	Pendle Forest CC
41		David	Ashton	Aerobic Power Race Team (APRT)
42		David	Trippier	East Lancashire RC
43		Liam	Rees	Ilkley CC
44		Dan	Connor	Bill Nickson Cycles
45		Jason	Bateman	Team Swift
46		Gavin	Wright	Bury Clarion CC
47		Stephen	Moorhouse	Nelson Whs CC
48		Craig	Howarth	Rossendale RC
49		Kevin	Blades	Team Lusso

50	18:50	Derek	Parkinson	Springfield Financial Racing Team
51		Roy	Nield	Lancashire RC
52		John	Huggon	Ribble Valley C&RC
53		Dave	Smalley	Team Swift
54		Alan	Stark	Southport CC
55		Ben	Watson	Glossop Kinder Velo Cycling Club
56		Paul	Hill	Lancashire RC
57		Martin	Ferguson	Hoppers Rollers
58		Karen	Bailey	East Lancashire RC
59		Aiden	Heyworth	Rapha Cycling Club
60	19:00	Scott	Leverington	Springfield Financial Racing Team
61		Phil	Shaw	Kent Valley RC
62		Matthew	Kirkbright	Aerobic Power Race Team (APRT)
63		Rick	Warrington	Transition Race Team
			Wardley-	
64		Julia	kershaw	St Ives CC
65		Shaun	Mchugh	Transition Race Team
66		James	Lindsay	Hoppers Rollers
67		Joseph	Cadwallader	Bury Clarion CC
68		Samuel	Wilson	East Lancashire RC
69		John	Draper	North Lancashire Road Club
70	19:10	Richard	Bideau	Pendle Forest CC
71		Charlotte	Boothman	ABC Centreville
72		David	Ireland	East Lancashire RC
73		Christopher	Thomas	Rossendale RC
74		Rod	Goodfellow	North Lancashire Road Club
75		Andy	Gorton	East Lancashire RC
76		Barry	Teal	Chorley Cycling Club
77		James	Duffy	Bury Clarion CC
78		Caroline	Leighton	Lancashire RC
79		Paul	Beech	FitPRO
80	19:20	Simon	Wilson	Ribble Pro Cycling